74
Metallic conduit
Non-threadable galvanised steel conduits - art. 6008-L
Characteristics:
Electro-coupled conduits made from Sendzimir continuous hot-dip zinc coated sheet (UNI EN
10346:2009) with zinc facing on welding area.
DKC Cosmec 6008-L conduit offer a corrios resistance five times greater than  conduit
made of standard galvanised steel (verified in compliance with ISO 12944 standard).

Suspended load capacity 450 N (Heavy)
Corrosion resistance CEI EN 61386 2 (Medium)
Corrosion resistance ISO 12944 Class C3-High (H)
EMC Shielding in compliance with IEC TS 61587: 30-230MHz Level n. 2 (Minimum shooting down of 50dB)
Compliance and certifications according to CEI EN 61386
IMQ n° EM569
RINA n° ELE121113CS
VDE n° 40033414
Electrical Properties Electrical continuity guaranteed
Certification Diameter
ØD mm
Thickness
S mm
Conduit length 3 mt Conduit length 4 mt
Pack/mt Code Pack/mt Code
16 1 45 6008-16L3 60 6008-16L4
20 1 45 6008-20L3 40 6008-20L4
25 1,2 30 6008-25L3 40 6008-25L4
32 1,2 24 6008-32L3 20 6008-32L4
40 1,2 15 6008-40L3 20 6008-40L4
50 1,2 15 6008-50L3 16 6008-50L4
63 1,5 9 6008-63L3 – –
75 1,5 3 6008-75L3 - -
+400°C
-45°C
MAX
MIN

Compression resistance 4000 N (Very heavy)
Tensile strength 1000 N (Very heavy)
Suspended load capacity 450 N (Heavy)
Resistance to impact 20 J (Very heavy)
Corrosion resistance 2 (Medium)
EMC Shielding in compliance with IEC TS 61587: 30-230MHz Level n. 2 (Minimum shooting down of 50dB)
Compliance and certifications according to CEI EN 61386 IMQ n° EM568
RINA n° ELE121113CS
Electrical Properties Electrical continuity guaranteed
Certifications Diameter
ØD mm
Thickness
S mm
Conduit length 3 mt
Pack/mt Code
16 1,5 45 6008-16P3
20 1,5 30 6008-20P3
25 1,5 30 6008-25P3
32 1,5 21 6008-32P3
40 1,5 15 6008-40P3
50 1,5 12 6008-50P3
+400°C
-45°C
MAX
MIN

Resistance to impact 20 J (Very heavy)
Corrosion resistance 4 (High)
EMC Shielding in compliance with IEC TS 61587: 30-230MHz Level n.1 (Minimum shooting down of 35dB)
Compliance and certifications according to CEI EN 61386 IMQ n° CA02.02791
RINA n° ELE121113CS
Electrical Properties Electrical continuity guaranteed
Certifications Diameter
ØD mm
Thickness
S mm
AISI 304
lenght 4 mt
AISI 316L
lenght 3 mt
Pack/mt Code Pack/mt Code
16 1 40 6700-16L4 45 6700A16L3
20 1 40 6700-20L4 45 6700A20L3
25 1,2 40 6700-25L4 30 6700A25L3
32 1,2 20 6700-32L4 24 6700A32L3
40 1,2 20 6700-40L4 15 6700A40L3
50 1,2 16 6700-50L4 15 6700A50L3
63 1,5 9 6700-63L4 9 6700A63L3
+400°C
-45°C
MAX
MIN

MIN
Areas of application
79
Quick coupling fittings
Conduit-conduit connectors made of nickel plated brass - art. 6110
L
Ø
 P
U
D
Certifications Diameter conduit
ØD mm
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
Ø PU L D
16 15 58 23 8 6110-16N
20 19 58 27 8 6110-20N
25 24 58 32 5 6110-25N
32 31 63 39 4 6110-32N
40 38 80 50 5 6110-40
50 48 80 60 5 6110-50
63 61 84 75 1 6110-63N
75 73 122 86 1 * 6110-75
Conduit-box connectors made of nickel plated brass - art. 6111
Ø
 P
U
F
LF
C
H
L
D
Metric
Certifications Diameter
conduit ØD mm
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
F Ø PU CH LF D L
16 M16x1,5 12,7 20 10 26 41 8 6111-A16N
20 M20x1,5 16,0 24 10 27 41 8 6111-A20N
25 M25x1,5 21,0 29 10 32 41 5 6111-A25N
32 M32x1,5 27,5 37 12 39 46 4 6111-A32N
40 M40x1,5 35,0 46 14 50 57 5 6111-A40
50 M50x1,5 45,0 55 14 60 57 5 6111-A50
63 M63x1,5 55,0 75 14 75 68 1 6111-A63N
75 M75x1,5 68,0 Ø86 20 86 84 1 * 6111-A75
ISO 228 GAS Cylindrical
Diameter
conduit ØD mm
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
F Ø PU CH LF D L
16 3/8'' 12,7 20 10 26 41 8 6111-16N
20 1/2'' 16,0 24 10 27 41 8 6111-20N
25 3/4'' 21,0 29 10 32 41 5 6111-25N
32 1'' 27,5 37 12 39 46 4 6111-32N
40 1'' 1/4 36,0 46 14 50 57 5 6111-40
50 1'' 1/2 42,0 55 14 60 57 5 6111-50
* Screw clamping system
* Screw clamping system
80
Quick coupling fittings
Conduit-female thread connectors made of nickel plated brass - art. 6112
Ø
 P
U
F
LF
C
H
L
D
Metric
Certification Diameter conduit
ØD mm
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
F Ø PU CH LF D L
16 M16x1,5 14,5 20 10 26 39 8 6112-A16
20 M20x1,5 18,5 24 10 27 39 8 6112-A20
25 M25x1,5 23,5 29 10 32 39 5 6112-A25
32 M32x1,5 30,5 37 12 39 44 4 6112-A32
40 M40x1,5 38,5 46 15 50 58 5 6112-A40
50 M50x1,5 48,5 55 15 60 58 5 6112-A50
63 M63x1,5 60,0 Ø75 21,5 75 67 1 6112-A63N
ISO 228 GAS Cylindrical
Diameter
conduit ØD
mm
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
F Ø PU CH LF D L
16 3/8'' 15,0 20 12 26 41 8 6112-16N
20 1/2'' 18,9 24 12 27 41 8 6112-20N
25 3/4'' 24,5 29 12 32 41 5 6112-25N
32 1'' 31,0 37 12 39 46 4 6112-32N
40 1'' 1/4 38,0 46 15 50 58 5 6112-40
50 1'' 1/2 45,1 55 15 60 58 5 6112-50
81
Quick coupling fittings
Certification Diameter
conduit ØD mm
Diameter
flexible conduit
Ød mm
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
Ø PU CH1 CH2 D
16 10,0 8,5 24 24 27 25 6117-10N
16 12,0 10,0 26 24 29 25 6117-12N
16 15,5 13,8 30 28 33 25 6117-16N
20 15,5 13,8 30 28 33 25 6117-20N
20 20,5 18,0 37 35 40 15 6117-2020
25 20,5 18,0 37 35 40 15 6117-25N
25 26,5 23,0 45 42 50 10 6117-2527
32 26,5 24,0 45 42 50 10 6117-32N
32 35,0 30,0 52 50 55 5 6117-3235
40 40,0 38,0 61 58 64 5 6117-40
40 35,0 32,0 52 58 55 5 6117-4035
50 40,0 38,0 61 58 64 5 6117-5040
50 50,5 48,0 74 70 78 5 6117-50
63 50,5 48,0 74 Ø75 78 1 6117-63N
75 63 59,5 94 94 100 1 * 6117-75
Rigid conduit-flexible conduits connectors made of nickel plated brass - art. 6117
Ø
 P

H
1
* Screw clamping system
82
Conduit-conduit connectors made of AISI 316L stainless steel - art. 6110-XX
L
Ø
 P
U
D
Certifications Diameter conduit
ØD mm
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
Ø PU L D
16 15 58 24 8 6110-16XX
20 19 58 28 8 6110-20XX
25 24 58 32 5 6110-25XX
32 31 60 40 4 6110-32XX
40 38 76 50 5 6110-40XX
50 48 76 60 5 6110-50XX
63 61 92 75 1 6110-63XX
Conduit-box connectors made of AISI 316L stainless steel - art. 6111-XX
Ø
 P
U
F
LF
C
H
L
D
Metric
Certifications Diameter conduit
ØD mm
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
F Ø PU CH LF D L
16 M16x1,5 12,7 20 10 24 43 8 6111-16XX
20 M20x1,5 16,0 24 10 28 43 8 6111-20XX
25 M25x1,5 21,0 29 10 32 43 5 6111-25XX
32 M32x1,5 27,5 37 12 40 47 4 6111-32XX
40 M40x1,5 35,0 46 14 50 55 5 6111-40XX
50 M50x1,5 45,0 55 14 60 55 5 6111-50XX
63 M63x1,5 55 Ø75 14 75 65,5 1 6111-63XX
Quick coupling fittings
Classification
Standard CEI EN 61386
Significant classification codes CEI EN 61386-1 5 5 4 5

Ø
 P
U
F
LF
C
H
L
D
Metric
Certification Diameter conduit
ØD mm
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
F Ø PU CH LF D L
16 M16x1,5 14,5 20 10 24 41,5 8 6112-16XX
20 M20x1,5 18,5 24 10 28 41,5 8 6112-20XX
25 M25x1,5 23,5 29 10 32 41,5 5 6112-25XX
32 M32x1,5 30,5 37 12 39 44,0 4 6112-32XX
40 M40x1,5 38,5 46 15 50 58,0 5 6112-40XX
50 M50x1,5 48,5 55 15 60 58,0 5 6112-50XX
63 M63x1,5 57 Ø75 21,5 75 71,5 1 6112-63XX
Certification
Diameter
conduit
ØD mm
Diameter
flexible conduit
Ød mm
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
Ø PU CH1 CH2 D
20 15,5 13,8 30 30 33 25 6117XX20N
25 20,5 18,0 36 36 40 15 6117XX25N
32 26,5 24,0 46 46 50 10 6117XX32N
40 35,0 32,0 55 50 55 5 6117XX4035
50 40,0 38,0 60 60 64 5 6117XX5040
63 50,5 48 74 Ø75 75 1 * 6117XX63N
Rigid conduit-flexible conduit connectors made of AISI 316L stainless steel
art. 6117XX
Ø
 P

Requirements of use
Accessories designed for use when it becomes necessary giving the water tightness to the system.
Characteristics:
Made of nickel plated brass. The operating characteristics are identical to part no. 6110-6111.
These special fittings include a glands adapter with a metric male threaded heads. The thread is ISO
Metric and complies with CEI EN 60423.
Metric
Diameter
conduit
ØD mm
Tightening
ØMin ØMax
Dimensions, mm
Pack/pcs Code
F CH1 CH2 CH3 LF
16 05 ÷ 09 M 12x1,5 20 20 20 10 30 6111P16M120509
16 05 ÷ 09 M 16x1,5 20 20 20 10 30 6111P16M160509
16 08 ÷ 12 M 20x1,5 20 24 24 10 30 6111P16M200812
20 08 ÷ 12 M 16x1,5 24 24 24 10 30 6111P20M160812
20 08 ÷ 12 M 20x1,5 24 24 24 10 30 6111P20M200812
20 11 ÷ 16 M 25x1,5 24 30 30 10 30 6111P20M251116
25 11 ÷ 16 M 20x1,5 29 30 30 10 20 6111P25M201116
25 11 ÷ 16 M 25x1,5 29 30 20 10 20 6111P25M251116
25 15 ÷ 21 M 32x1,5 29 36 36 10 20 6111P25M321521
32 15 ÷ 21 M 25x1,5 37 36 36 10 10 6111P32M251521
32 15 ÷ 21 M 32x1,5 37 36 36 10 10 6111P32M321521
32 20 ÷ 27 M 40x1,5 37 45 45 10 10 6111P32M402027
40 20 ÷ 27 M 32x1,5 46 45 45 10 5 6111P40M322027
40 20 ÷ 27 M 40x1,5 46 45 45 10 5 6111P40M402027
Quick coupling fittings
+120°C
-25°C
MAX

Electrical Properties: Electrical continuity guaranteed
Characteristics:
COD.6013 Elbows made from galvanised steel conduit cod. 6008-L.
COD.6013-X Elbows made from stainless steel conduit cod cod. 6700.
COD.6013-XX Elbows made from stainless steel conduit cod. 6700A.
The mouth-pieces finishing is done with the greatest care, in order to ensure a perfect nest of cables
without any damages to the coating. Usually they are used when particular needs of application do
not allow the conduit’s bending itself.
Galvanised steel
Conduit
diameter
ØD mm
Dimensions, mm  (quota E, L tolerance +/-10mm)
Pack/pcs Code
S Ø PU E R L
16 1,0 14,0 100 40,0 150 5 6013-16L
20 1,0 18,0 100 50,0 155 5 6013-20L
25 1,2 22,5 100 62,5 180 5 6013-25L
32 1,2 29,5 100 80,0 200 5 6013-32L
40 1,2 37,5 100 100,0 240 5 6013-40
50 1,2 47,5 170 170,0 370 1 6013-50
63 1,5 60,0 200 230,0 460 1 6013-63
Conduit
diameter
ØD mm
Dimensions, mm (quota E, L tolerance +/-10mm)
Pack/pcs AISI 304
Code
AISI 316L
CodeS Ø PU E R L
16 1,0 14,0 100 46,0 155 5 6013-16X –
20 1,0 18,0 110 67,0 195 5 6013-20X 6013-20XX
25 1,2 22,5 125 82,0 225 5 6013-25X 6013-25XX
32 1,2 29,5 150 112,0 285 5 6013-32X 6013-32XX
40 1,2 37,5 150 190,0 360 5 6013-40X 6013-40XX
50 1,2 47,5 175 250,0 450 1 6013-50X 6013-50XX
63 1,5 60 1 6013-63X 6013-63XX
Bushing - art. 6097L
Characteristics:
Made of a PE-LD plastic material halogen-free
and applied to the ends of metal conduits to
prevent the cables from coming into direct con-
tact with the edges of the conduit during fee-
ding.
Diameter conduit
ØD mm Ø PU, mm Pack/pcs Code
16 14,0 100 6097L16B
20 18,0 100 6097L20B
25 22,5 100 6097L25B
32 29,5 50 6097L32B
40 37,5 50 6097L40B
50 47,5 25 6097L50B
63 60,0 20 6097L63B
Ø PU
Ø Tubo
E
L